VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT

RESOLUTION NO. R-27-22

FIXING A TIME FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON THE 2023 BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Mariemont, State of Ohio:

SECTION I. That the budget for the year 2023 prepared by the Council in accordance with law, be open to public inspection by having at least two copies thereof on file in the office of the Village of Mariemont and that a Public Hearing on the Budget will be held on Monday July 25, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers.

Further, that no less than ten days notice by publication in a newspaper of general circulation in the Village of Mariemont be given of said hearing by the Fiscal Officer.

Passed June 27, 2022	
	William A. Brown, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Richard D. Ford, Fiscal Officer	

I, Richard D. Ford, Fiscal Office of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio do hereby certify that there is not newspaper in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: at the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building, Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 28th day of May 2022.

Richard D. Ford, Fiscal Officer	Richard D. Ford. Fiscal Officer	